
Monday 9th May 2016 

STAY SUNSAFE 
 
Remember to 
send your little 
ones in a sun-
hat and suncream now 
that the weather is  
improving! 
 

Are your 

glasses in 

school? 
 

 

Holiday time! 

Please remember when booking your holidays that they 

cannot be taken during school time. Attendance in 

school is crucial to your child’s progress, they need 

continuity in their learning that cannot be replaced by sending 

learning home. Thank you for your support in this matter. 

Assessment Week 
Year 6 will be completing their SATs assessments this week and the rest of 

school will be doing their best to maintain a calm and quiet atmosphere to  

support them. In-house assessments will take place in other year groups to  

inform end of year reports to parents. 

You can best support your child by not stressing about SATs at home, making 

sure everyone has a good nights sleep and a breakfast and that they arrive at 

school on time. We are confident all our children will do their best, we can  

expect no more.  



Golden BookGolden Book  
These children are very proud of their achievements this past fortnight!These children are very proud of their achievements this past fortnight!  

Reception Lucas, Patrick, Samuel, Georgie, Heidi, Sophia, Jacob L, Jacob B, Hayden 

 Solomon, Rayyan, Mikolaj, Josiah, Sienna, Oscar, Zainab, Aiden, Ava, Naomi, Ciara 

Year 1 

Alishba, Andrew, Annie, Macie, Cole, Noah, James, Aaminah, Poppy, Chloe, Ryan 

Year 2 

Declan, Lexi, Eleyna 

Year 3  

Sam, Greg, Lawrence, Daniel S, Noah, Izzy, Oscar, Neve, Sophia, Lucas 

Year 4 

Michael, Ubaid, Josh, Finley, Grace W, Grace T, Joshua C, Poppy, Freya, Harry,  

Jessica 

Year 5 

Keion, Maddi, Libby, Jonathan, Lewis, Leah Johnston, Khadija N, George, Matthew,  

Maisie, Isabelle, Eleanor, Declan, Joe, Daniel 

 Year 6 

Samuel, Benjamin, Isabelle, Ben, Ellie, Zaeem, Lily, Libby, Sienna I, Laine, Sanaa 

Diary dates (stick this on the fridge!) 
Throughout May~Key Stage 1 SATs 

Wk beg 9th May~Key Stage 2 SATs 

Wed 18th May Reception assembly 9am 
Monday 23rd May~Y2 visit to Cuerden Valley 

Friday 27th May~ SCHOOL CLOSED~Training day 

Mon. 30th May-Fri. 3rd June ~ SCHOOL CLOSED for the 

half term holiday 

Monday 6th June~Back to school. 

Wk beg Monday 13th June~Y1 Phonics screening 

Tuesday 21st June ~ Music Festival at Victoria Hall 

Wednesday 22nd June ~ New Parents Meeting 

Thurs. 23rd June~ SCHOOL CLOSED ~ Election Day 

Wednesday 29th June 1.30 and 6.30 ~ Y5/6 Performance 

Thursday 30th June at 6.30 ~ Y5/6 Performance 

Tuesday 12th July ~ Sports Day~ KS1 am, KS2 pm. 

Thursday 21st July ~ Y6 Leavers Assembly at 6.30pm 


